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1. TITLE OF TUTORIAL:       Wireless SDN in Access and Backhaul
2. NAME OF PRESENTERS, THEIR AFFLIATIONS AND CONTACT INFO:

	Presenter(s) Name:
	Affiliation:
	Email Address:

	Roger Marks
	EthAirNet Associates
	r.b.marks@ieee.org

	Juan Carlos Zuniga
	InterDigital
	JuanCarlos.Zuniga@InterDigital.com

	Antonio de la Oliva
	Universidad Carlos III de Madrid
	aoliva@it.uc3m.es

	Nader Zein
	NEC
	nader.zein@emea.nec.com

	
	
	

	Others TBD
	
	


3. ABSTRACT:    (a brief paragraph describing content of the presentation)
Software-Defined Networking (SDN) is a network architecture approach becoming widely adopted by the industry. Through the use of this technology, operators are able to deploy network applications, increasing the flexibility and control over current deployments. This tutorial addresses applications of SDN in wireless access and backhaul networks, with a focus on issues relevant to IEEE 802 technologies. Tutorial background on the basics of SDN and OpenFlow will be provided as an introduction to the subject. 
4. ALLOCATED DAYS AND TIMES:  (Please indicate your 1st and 2nd choices below.  All tutorials are scheduled on a first come first basis).

	Session
	Day
	Time
	Preference Ranking
	Notes

	Tutorial #1
	Tuesday
	6:00-7:30 PM
	1
	

	Tutorial #2
	Tuesday
	7:30-9:00 PM
	2
	

	Tutorial #3
	Tuesday
	9:00-10:30 PM
	3
	

	Other*
	
	
	
	Must be approved by 802 EC


5. DEADLINE DATE:

All official tutorial request forms must be submitted no later than 45 days in advance of the Plenary Session.  

6. CONFIRMATION OF SUBMITION:

All official requests must be sent to Paul Nikolich at p.nikolich@ieee.org and Jon Rosdahl jrosdahl@ieee.org. A confirmation of your request will be sent within 10 days of your submission.

Please also copy the following persons John D’Ambrosia at jdambrosia@ieee.org, Dawn Slykhouse at dawns@facetoface-events.com and Lisa Ronmark at lisa@facetoface-events.com. 

7. APPROVAL OR REJECTION OF TUTORIAL REQUEST:

IEEE 802 Executive Secretary Jon Rosdahl  (jrosdahl@ieee.org) will correspond to confirm if your request has been approved or rejected. 

8. SCHEDULE:

Approved Tutorial Requests will be assigned a time slot based on the order in which they were received. The Final Tutorial Schedule will be posted at http://802world.org/plenary and http://ieee802.org no less than 14 days in advance of the Plenary Session.

